empowered to enter into a contract or contracts without public letting for the re­
moval of the effects of the Law Department to the new Municipal Building, neces­
sary carpenter work, shelving, etc., electric work and the purchase of linoleum, at a 
total expense not to exceed sixteen thousand and four hundred dollars ($16,400).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 26, 1914.
Approved by the Mayor May 29, 1914.

No. 277. _
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of Malcolm & Hayes, for the sum of fifty dollars ($50), said

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

thp Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of additional 
repairs to Washington Market, with a view of increasing the floor space in the 
building.

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before Decem­

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of mak­
ing necessary repairs to free floating baths.

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31, 1914. »

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 26, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of eight thousand three hundred and seventy dollars ($8,370), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The Bronx^ for the
purpose of purchasing supplies in connection with the maintenance, cleaning and
equipment of the public buildings in said borough, as follows:
County Offices in New Court House, 161st St.

[...]

Trial Terms held at County Court House, Rich 

mond. Special Terms for trials held at Court 
room, Borough Hall, St. George. Special Term 
for notions held at Court House, Borough Hall, 
St. George.

L. Livingston Bostwick. G erk.

Section 1. Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000). 
Section 2. Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 
Section 3. Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000).

The bidder will state the price per unit for 
each item of work contained in the specifications 
or schedule, by which the bids will be tested. 
The bids will be compared and the award will 
be made to the lowest formal bidder on each